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NextEra Energy, Inc. engages in the provision of renewable energy. It operates through the following segments: FPL and NEER. The
FPL segment involves the generation, transmission, distribution, and sale of electric energy in Florida. The NEER segment produces
electricity from clean and renewable sources, including wind and solar. The company was founded on December 28, 1925 and is

headquartered in Juno Beach, FL.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

2023

Financial figures Assets Liabilities and equity
Current assets 15,361,000,000

Common stock capital 21,000,000
Fixed assets 162,128,000,000

Equity capital of a company 59,024,000,000
Cash and cash equivalents 2T TTTY

Accrued liabilities 3,403,000,000
Other assets

Current liabilities 27,963,000,000
Prepayments and accrued income

Non-current liabilities 90,502,000,000
Different income -
Other liabilities 15,140,000,000
Total assets 177,489,000,000  177,489,000,000

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

Company report: NEXTERA ENERGY INC.

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

13,490,000,000
20,000,000

145,445,000,000
49,436,000,000

1,634,000,000

3,245,000,000

26,695,000,000

82,804,000,000

14,831,000,000
158,935,000,000 158,935,000,000

2023
US-GAAP
16,800
39.77%
151.47%

2023
13.80%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

9,288,000,000

131,624,000,000

692,000,000

140,912,000,000

2022
US-GAAP
15,300
37.53%
166.48%

2022
15.29%

20,000,000
45,669,000,000
3,082,000,000
17,437,000,000
77,806,000,000

14,899,000,000
140,912,000,000

2021
US-GAAP
15,000
38.42%
160.29%

2021
10.96%
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Income statement

Turnover

Net income

EBIT

Operating income before taxes

Cash Flow

Net interest income

Research and development expenses
Income taxes

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other

Revenues per employee

Board of Directors
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Asset Class: Stock

2023 2022
22,809,000,000 26,596,000,000
7,310,000,000 4,147,000,000
9,985,698,300 5,392,521,300
7,288,000,000 3,832,000,000
11,301,000,000 8,262,000,000
-3,343,000,000 -1,909,000,000
1,006,000,000 586,000,000
1,275,267 1,632,786

Members of Management Board

Kenneth Dunn
Amy Lane

Darryl Wilson
David Porges

Dev Stahlkopf
James Camaren
John Stall

Kirk Hachigian
Maria Henry
Naren Gursahaney
Nicole Arnaboldi
Sherry Barrat
John Ketchum
Armando Pimentel
Charles E. Sieving
James May

Kirk Crews

Mark E. Hickson
Mark Lemasney
Rebecca J. Kujawa
Ron Reagan

Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Chairman of Managing Board
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
21,267,000,000
3,573,000,000
4,460,735,700
3,175,000,000
7,553,000,000
-1,574,000,000
348,000,000

1,331,740
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