# **NEXTERA ENERGY INC.**

ISIN: US65339F1012 WKN: 65339F101 Asset Class: Stock



#### **Company Profile**

NextEra Energy, Inc. engages in the provision of renewable energy. It operates through the following segments: FPL and NEER. The FPL segment involves the generation, transmission, distribution, and sale of electric energy in Florida. The NEER segment produces electricity from clean and renewable sources, including wind and solar. The company was founded on December 28, 1925 and is headquartered in Juno Beach, FL.

## Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	20	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets I	Liabilities and equity	
Current assets	15,361,000,000		13,490,000,000		9,288,000,000		
Common stock capital		21,000,000		20,000,000		20,000,000	
Fixed assets	162,128,000,000		145,445,000,000		131,624,000,000		
Equity capital of a company		59,024,000,000		49,436,000,000		45,669,000,000	
Cash and cash equivalents	2,705,000,000		1,634,000,000		692,000,000		
Accrued liabilities		3,403,000,000		3,245,000,000		3,082,000,000	
Other assets	-		-		-		
Current liabilities		27,963,000,000		26,695,000,000		17,437,000,000	
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-		
Non-current liabilities		90,502,000,000		82,804,000,000		77,806,000,000	
Different income		-		-		-	
Other liabilities		15,140,000,000		14,831,000,000		14,899,000,000	
Total assets	177,489,000,000	177,489,000,000	158,935,000,000	158,935,000,000	140,912,000,000	140,912,000,000	

### **Balance notes**

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	16,800	15,300	15,000
Equity ratio	39.77%	37.53%	38.42%
Debt-equity ratio	151.47%	166.48%	160.29%

#### **Others**

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	13.80%	15.29%	10.96%

# **NEXTERA ENERGY INC.**

ISIN: US65339F1012 WKN: 65339F101 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	22,809,000,000	26,596,000,000	21,267,000,000
Net income	7,310,000,000	4,147,000,000	3,573,000,000
EBIT	9,985,698,300	5,392,521,300	4,460,735,700
Operating income before taxes	7,288,000,000	3,832,000,000	3,175,000,000
Cash Flow	11,301,000,000	8,262,000,000	7,553,000,000
Net interest income	-3,343,000,000	-1,909,000,000	-1,574,000,000
Research and development expenses	-	-	-
Income taxes	1,006,000,000	586,000,000	348,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	-	-	-
Revenues per employee	1,275,267	1,632,786	1,331,740

# **Board of Directors**

Members of Management Board		
Kenneth Dunn	Member of Board of Directors	
	Member of Board of Directors	
Amy Lane		
Darryl Wilson	Member of Board of Directors	
David Porges	Member of Board of Directors	
Dev Stahlkopf	Member of Board of Directors	
James Camaren	Member of Board of Directors	
John Stall	Member of Board of Directors	
Kirk Hachigian	Member of Board of Directors	
Maria Henry	Member of Board of Directors	
Naren Gursahaney	Member of Board of Directors	
Nicole Arnaboldi	Member of Board of Directors	
Sherry Barrat	Member of Board of Directors	
John Ketchum	Chairman of Managing Board	
Armando Pimentel	Member of Executive Committee	
Charles E. Sieving	Member of Executive Committee	
James May	Member of Executive Committee	
Kirk Crews	Member of Executive Committee	
Mark E. Hickson	Member of Executive Committee	
Mark Lemasney	Member of Executive Committee	
Rebecca J. Kujawa	Member of Executive Committee	
Ron Reagan	Member of Executive Committee	